9/22/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD: 1C3LN65L18X075866

[Eﬂmﬁm Vehicle History Report

2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD

VIN: 1TC3LN65L18X075866
CONVERTIBLE

3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

3 & K

At least 1 open recall

»
o

8 Service history records

b

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
5296 reading

D »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/22/20 at 1:41:09 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Emﬂﬂ E Ownership History & Ovwner

he n

i

wumber of owners is es

Year purchased 2008
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 588/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,296
EAEEY | Title History ‘

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Sga;?:gf;g
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgapr?ggle:rg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

EORGEN] ol Histon ")

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Ng|selies Reparted

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Nerlsslles Reported

Airbag Deployment [+ )
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1C3LN65L18X075866 1/5
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No airibag'debloyment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty?

ENCEAM Y x| Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Mileage Source

02/17/2008 US Customs

Dotta Auto Sales Inc.
Pen Argyl, PA
610-863-6400
dottaauto.com

04/05/2008

06/26/2008 16 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/03/2008 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

1,556 Dotta Auto Sales Inc.
Pen Argyl, PA
610-863-6400
dottaauto.com

04/17/2009

10/14/2009

04/14/2010 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

4.9/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &

04/08/2011

' 13 Customer Favorites

04/08/2011 2,606 Inspection Stétion

04/15/2011 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

Dotta Auto Sales Inc.
Pen Argyl, PA
610-863-6400
dottaauto.com

04/23/2012

04/23/2012 3,407 Inspection Station
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD: 1C3LN65L18X075866

k4l No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
588 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle exported from
- Belgium and imported to
- Baltimore, MD

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Drive belts checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection
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05/11/2012

04/05/2013

04/08/2013

04/08/2013

07/15/2013
04/09/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

04/14/2015

04/14/2015

04/06/2016

3,826

4,002

4,198

5,075

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD: 1C3LN65L18X075866

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #66377408KR01

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &
' 13 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Dotta Auto Sales Inc.
Pen Argyl, PA
610-863-6400
dottaauto.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zionsville, PA

Title #6637740801 KR

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &
' 13 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Greg's Auto & Tire Service
Emmaus, PA

610-966-5995
gregsautoandtireservice.com/

49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews &
' 13 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

FCAUSLLC

Registration issued or renewed
Registration issued or renewed

»_g, Vehicle serviced
%\ - Oil and filter changed
- Drive belts checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Exempt from emissions inspection

+ g, Vehicle serviced
N - Drivetrain checked

Registration issued or renewed

g Vehicle serviced

N

Exempt from emissions inspection

+ g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Emissions inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #16V-081

- Recall #5715 DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: THE DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR MAY RUPTURE WHEN DEPLOYING DURING A CRASH. THE POTENTIAL FOR
SUCH RUPTURES MAY OCCUR IN SOME OF THE SUBJECT AIRBAG INFLATORS AFTER SEVERAL YEARS OF EXPOSURE TO
PERSISTENT CONDITIONS OF HIGH ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY.

IN THE EVENT OF A DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR RUPTURE, METAL FRAGMENTS COULD PASS THROUGH THE AIRBAG
CUSHION MATERIAL, WHICH MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL INJURY OR DEATH TO VEHICLE OCCUPANTS.

Remedy: THE DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR MUST BE REPLACED.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1C3LN65L18X075866
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9/22/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD: 1C3LN65L18X075866
05/17/2016 5,236 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/15/2017 5,296 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

Hmm, we haven' received any information on this car since June 2017, Before you buy,
ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Emmﬁuli' Glossa ry

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technolog?( analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc B About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR TS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
9/22/20 1:41:09 PM (CDT)
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CIARIFIART
VEHICLE

HIGHLIGHTS

H RCR
E_?BB CHRYSLE OSSFIRE

VIN: 1C3LN65L18X075866

Body Style: CONVERTIBLE
Engine Size: 3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

CAR[F AR
Flowine|n)

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER CROSSFIRE LTD: 1C3LN65L18X075866

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province:

Pennsylvania

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired

extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
| Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem
ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:;

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:
No Issues

Total Loss Reported
No Issues

Structural Damage Reported
; No Issues

Airbag Deployment Reported
No Issues

Odometer Rollback Reported
: No Issues

Other Accidents / Damage Reported

Vehic|e Histor port /or Safe
Crze ja |I\tr tn ,see oris or
aaditiona) In ormdl r},?ossag‘e terms
soyrce aftributions,djsclaimers & limitati
0 1o carfax. com rcom[P eHe Bu ac
onditions.

Informatmn excerpted frorﬁ the CARFAX

Guarantee terms and

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7, 113,853, 7,778,841, 7,696,512, 8,600,823, 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

9/22/20 1:41:09 PM (CDT)
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